
, i~ 
I , 

i 

• 

• 

IUBLIC tJrILITIlS o::ttUSSlctl OF 'IHE SfA'IE OF CALl EmUA 

mMISSlOO MNISOOY NID (Xl{PLIAN(E DIVISlOO 
HA'Iffi UrILITIIS mANa{ 

RmOJJJI'IOO lK). W-3402 
July 8, 1988 

CALIrORtnA-Av.rn.ICA.~ WA'Iffi o::t{PAN\' (~), B\I1lflN}{IUS 
DISIRIcr. ~ AI.JIU)RIZn~ m OFFSEl' RA'rn ffirnFAC>E 
morocnKJ $128,292 OR 5.23\ ADDITICt{AL ANtUAL RtVINJE. 

By Advice Letter lk). 310, filed }'.ay 11, 1988, Ch»:! reqJeSts authority UJ'rler 
Section VI of General Order 96-1\, arrl section 454 of the PUblic util ities COOe 
to in::rease l-ates to offset: (1) a $2,1'19 in::rease in p.m::hased ~'er oosts, 
(2) a $31, 490 in::rease in p.m::hased "'"<iter oosts an:i p.mpin} tax, (3) a $1,990 
in::rease in pc6t.age rates, (4) a $91,643 in::rease dae to an \.lJl.:lenx)llection in 
the p.m::hased water an:i p.m::hased ~~ bl.lancirq aa:o.mt, ani (5) $990 in 
related increases in uno:>l1ectibles. ~ saves aOOlt 6,001 r.etered 
rust<:rers in the Baldwin Hills District, Los ~les O::mlty. 

'lbe present step rates beca.':'e effectiVe on JanJary 1, 1988 prrsuant to 
~ision (0.) 86-03-011 in ",hich the O:::lnission f<::OJrl rates of return on rate 
base of 11.60% for 1986, 11.75% for 1987, an:i 11.81% for 1988 reasonable, with 
a 14.00% retuln on eq..lity. B'J 0.87-03-030, effective l-3rdl 6, 1987 for WK:'s 
Coronado an::l Village Districts, the OrnIissiOl1 foorrl rates of return of 10.89% 
for 1987 an::l 10.94% for 1988 arrl 1989 reasonable basOO on a 13.00\ n~tum on 
EqJ.ity. 'Ihis offset is b:lsEd on the 10.94\ rate of return rost recently 
authorized for ~ an:i will not result in a rate of return greater than last 
authorized • 

'lbe water utilities BraJrll (Branch) has r£Ni~'€d. the latest p.mp efficierct 
tests arrl frurrl thEm satisfactory. 

~ has given p.Jb1 ic ootice of the reqJeSt for in::rease by p..1bli.sh.irq in the 
local Jlt?or'Sp3per on Kay 20, 1988. No 0lSt:.c:nar protests or corresp:>rrlence has 
been received. 

Service is satisfactory. 'Ihere are 00 ca:mission orders re:pirin:J system 
llplUlen:mt, nor are there significant selvice prcblems re:pirin:;J corrective 
action. 

~ has a variety of prograr.:s designed to procote "'"<iter conservation, 
~lu:litq rronthly rem.in:lers in "'"<iter bills, leak detection service, free 
custaner <X>nSelVation parrpuets ani a variety of oonservation literature for 
presentation to sdlools ani p.lblic infollMtion m=eti.rqs. c»K:'s "'"<iter 
SUWliers, Central Basin am West Basin .~trcpolitan water Districts, have not 
rEqJeSt.ed cutbacks in water usage because of current droJght corditions in 
california. 

s~ IOOSt of the in::rease caused Vi chan:Jes in the oost of p..rrchasEd p:h.~ 

• 

an:} water is related to water consurrptioo, it is aw1ied to the <pmtity 
blocks for JOOterOO alStarers. Fates for all cpantity blocks \o.~ i.ncre.ised by 

-1-



, '~ 
I 

! 
I 

• 

• 

• 

$.0236 per OJf (one ~f eq.rus one hurdred o.lblo feet). In ac\.:litioo, a $.0596 
per OJf ~ is ~ as a spOOlal oorrlitlon to arortiz& CNer one y~tr 
tOO UTdercollection In the rolamirq aoxont. 

'Ihe table belw ~'S typical bills for residential cust~l'S at varicus ttsage 
levels at present ani prcposed rates: 

General ~ Service (5/8 )C 3/4 ... lJitl ~t.ers) 

lixithly Usage 
300OJ.ft. 

1,000 
1,786 (Avg.) 
2,000 
3,000 
4,000 
5,000 

Ptysent Rates 
$ 7.51 

16.77 
27.1() 
29.~1 
43.05 
56.19 
69.33 

Prq?os$d Rates 
$ 7.82 

17.60 
28.59 
31.57 
45.54 
59.51 
73.48 

~t Il')C'I'€lase 
3.30\ 
4.95 
5.49 
5.55 
5.78 
5.91 
5.99 

After irevestigation UJ the Branch, the CttnIission firrls that the rEq.leSt.ed 
rate ~ is rea.sooable, ani to the extent prcnidErl by the follwirq 
resolution is justified. CA})C is directOO to raintain its rolancin:] acxx:m\t 
as reqJirro by FUblic utilities Cede Section 792.5. 

WE roroSSIctt FlNffi that the rEqJeSted rate ~ is justifiEd an::l the 
resultin:.J rates hereby authoriZEd are reasonable • 

IT IS 0RIflill) that cal ifomia-N:erican wata- Ccttp::my is authorizoo., on the 
effective date herein, to JMke effective revised Sd1Edu1e No. IH-1 attad1ed to 
Mvlce letter No. 310 an:l to cancel the presently effective rate sdledule for 
.,,-ater service. 

'Ibis resolution is effective to:lay. 

I certify that this resolution "''as ac:k¢o:l by the I\1blic Utilities o:xnission 
at its regular reetirq on July 8, 1988. 'Ihe follwi.nJ ccnnissiooers awroved 
it: 

Sf ANtEY \V. HVLOT 

DO 
President 

NALD VIAL 
FR [DERICK R. nUDA 
c. MO"CHELL WILK 
JOHN 8. OHANIAN 
~ 

-2-

VICIOO. R. h'EISSER 
~ecutive Director 


